
Grants & Contracts - Transmittal Memo 

DATE: 

FROM: 

TO: 

CONTRACT#: 

VENDOR: 

DESCRIPTION: 

APPROVED BY: 

APPROVAL DATE: 

RECEIVED ON: 

TERM START: 

TERM END: 

AMOUNT: 

RFP/BID #: 

GMW: 

POR# 

(ENCUMBERANCE): 

ACTIONS REQUIRED: 

Prepared: March 2017 

Revised: February 2019 

November 14, 2019 

Procurement, Contracts 

Patrick Irby 

11288 

City of Gainesville 

#11288 City Of Gainesville pt Amendment to lnterlocal Agreement 

For Recycling Processing 

Board of County Commissioners 

November 12, 2019 

November 13, 2019 

November 12, 2019 

September 30, 2020 

N/A 

N/A 

Ordinance Exemption #3: Government or Political Subdivision 

N/A 

Please forward a copy to the vendor & retain a copy for your files. 





ATTEST: 

J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq., Clerk 
(COUNTY SEAL) 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

ainesville City A o rney 

ATTEST: 

-for  
0 nichele Gainey, Clerk of the Commission. 
(CITY SEAL) 

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA CITY OF GAINESVILLE 

By: 
4)15.,er71  gaieLiyon Debor owie 

Chair, Board of County Commissioners Interim City Manager 
Date:  /f —/r/ 7 Date:  

2 



.43144/ 6cif 'i 
id, - al. 

Agenda Item Name: 
First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement between Alachua County and the City of 
Gainesville for Recycling Processing 

Presenter: 
Patrick Irby 

Description: 
First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement between Alachua County and the City of 
Gainesville for Recycling Processing. This amendment extends the term of the 
agreement to September 30, 2020. 

Recommended Action: 
Approve First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement between Alachua County and the 
City of Gainesville for Recycling Processing. 

Prior Board Motions: 
At the June 9, 2019, BOCC meeting the Interlocal Agreement between Alachua County 
and the City of Gainesville for Recycling Processing was approved. 

Fiscal Consideration: 
The Interlocal Agreement for recycling processing is on a sliding scale based on 
blended market price. When the blended market price is high, there is revenue sharing 
with the County paying the City but when the market price is low, the City has to pay the 
County a processing fee. 

Background: 
The operation of the materials recovery facility located at the Leveda Brown 
Environmental Park was taken over by the County in 2014. For an operation like this, 
the processing costs per ton are dramatically affected by the volume of throughput. By 
having the City of Gainesville commit to deliver all of their residential recyclable material 
to the County's facility, the County is able to better project their processing costs per ton 
and establish competitive rates in the fee schedule. 



Manager's Talking Points 
October 8, 2019 

Consent Agenda 

Title: First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement between Alachua County and the City of 
Gainesville for Recycling Processing 

• Agreement establishes the fee schedule for processing recyclables at the County's 
Materials Recovery Facility. 

• Agreement ensures that the City of Gainesville continues to maintain a dual stream 
collection program for residential recycling. 

• Agreement establishes acceptable contamination levels for recyclables delivered to the 
Materials Recovery Facility. 

• The First Amendment to the Agreement extends the term through September 30, 2020. 


